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Academic Calendar (2023-24)- Tentative 
Committee Event Schedule 

June 2023 

Social Cell International Yoga Day 21/06/2023(Wed) 

 Bakari-Id (Holiday) 29/06/2023(Thur) 

July 2023 

Second & Third Year –Odd semester Term 24/07/2023(Mon) to 10/11/2024(Fri) 

Dept Career options and procedures for higher education and Prize 

distribution of Merit holders 

18/07/2023(Tue) 

  Muharram (Holiday) 29/07/2023(Sat) 

August 2023 

First Term (1
st
 semester and Direct Second Year) 10/08/2023 (Thurs)  to 24/11/2023( Fri) 

Cultural Chocolate Day 14/08/2023(Mon) 

Cultural & IIC Independence Day( Flag Hoisting) 15/08/2023(Tue) 

 Parsi New Year (Holiday) 16/08/2023(Wed) 

Hum Orientation for 1
st
Year and DSY students 19/08/2023(Sat) 

IIC World Entrepreneurs Day 21/08/2023(Mon) 

Social Cell & 

IIC 

Tree Plantation 3rd week of August 2023 

ISO Training Need List, Staff continuing education List Submission 

(Dept) 

Last week of August 2023 

Sports & IIC National Sports Day 29/08/2023(Tue) 

Cultural Raksha Bandhan celebration  30/08/2023(Wed) 

ISO Students profile to be updated as per ISO format (Dept) Last week of August 2023, 3
rd

 week 

of February 2024 

ISO Staff appraisal of last academic year, Budget Approval, Approved 

supplier list, Supplier Evaluation (Dept) 

Last week of August 2023 

September 2023 

Admin Staff List  1
st
 week of September 2023 

Hum Orientation of new staff  02/09/2023(Sat) 

Suwarna T. Online Students feedback  Before CT-1 &CT-2 

Exam First Class Test (3
rd

 & 5
th

  SEM) 04/09/2023(Mon) to 06/09/2023(Wed) 

 Gopalkala (Holiday) 07/09/2023 (Thurs) 

Cultural Teacher’s Day/ Fresher’s Day 08/09/2023( Fri) 

Exam First Class Test (1
st
 SEM/ DSY) 13/09/2023(Wed)  to 15/09/2023(Fri) 

IIC Workshop on “Entrepreneurship and Innovation” as Career 

Opportunity 
2

nd
  Week of September 

IIC My Story - Motivational Session by Successful Innovators 2
nd

 Week of September 

Admin Filling Examination form for Winter -2023 Exam 11/09/2023(Mon) to 24/09/2023(Sun) 

Social Cell Hindi Divas Celebration  14/09/2023(Thurs) 

ISTE & IIC Poster Making, Model Making   15/09/2023(Fri) 

 Ganesh Chaturthi (Holiday) 19/09/2023(Tue) 

Social Cell Ganpati Visarjan (NSS Students) 20/09/2023(Wed) 

Cultural Retro Day/ Black & White Day/ Superhero Day/ Twin Day (Dept-

wise) 

22/09/2023(Fri) 

Social Cell Ganpati Visarjan (NSS Students) 23/09/2023(Sat) 

Social Cell Extempore (ISTE & IIC), Ganpati Visarjan (NSS Students) 25/09/2023(Mon) 

IIC My Story - Motivational Session by Successful  Entrepreneur/ 

Start-up founder 
Last week of September 

IIC Session on Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop Last week of September 

Social Cell Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday), Ganpati Visarjan (NSS Students) 28/09/2023(Thurs) 

Dept Parents Teacher meeting (1st year and Direct second year) 30/09/2023(Sat) 

October 2023 

 Gandhi Jayanti(Holiday) 02/10/2024 

ISTE Debate Competition (ISTE) 06/10/2023(Fri) & 07/10/2023(Sat) 

ISTE & IIC General Quiz, Technical Quiz Competition (ISTE) 13/10/2023(Fri) 

IIC Organising Innovation & Entrepreneurship Outreach Program in 

Schools/Community 
2

nd
 week of October 

IIC Organise an Expert talk on Process of Innovation Development, 

Technology Readiness Level (TRL); Commercialization of Lab 

Technologies & Tech-Transfer 

2
nd

 week of October 

Social Cell Eye checkup Camp (Social Welfare Cell) 2
nd

 week of October 

Cultural Navratri Competition 21/10/2023(Sat) 

 Dussehra (Holiday) 24/10/2023(Tue) 

IIC Workshop on Entrepreneurship Skill, Attitude and Behaviour 

Development 
Last week of October 

IIC Conduct a Session on Achieving Problem-Solution Fit and 

Product-Market Fit 
Last week of October 

ISO ISO First Internal Audit (ISO9001:2015) 25/10/2023(Wed) 

Exam Second class test (3
rd

 & 5
th

  semester) 25/10/2023(Wed) to 7/10/2023(Fri) 
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November 2023 

Exam Second class test (1
st
  Sem and DSY) 06/11/2023 (Mon) to 08/11/2023(Wed) 

IIC G 20 Delegates Event (IIC & All Committees) 2
nd 

week of November 2023 

 Diwali break As per MSBTE guidelines 

IIC National Education Day 11/11/2023(Sat) 

Exam   MSBTE ESE PR Exams (3
rd

 & 5
th

 Semester) 16/11/2023(Thurs) to   24/11/2023(Fri) 

 Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 27/11/2023(Mon) 

Exam   MSBTE ESE PR Exams (1
st
 and Direct 2

nd
 year) 25/11/2023(Sat) to 30/11/2023(Thurs) 

December 2023 

Exam   MSBTE ESE TH Exams (All Semester) 01/12/2023 (Fri)to  22/12/2023(Fri) 

ISO  First MRM  1
st
 week of December 

IIC National Pollution Control Day 02/12/2023(Sat) 

IIC National Energy Conservation Day(India) 14/12/2023(Tue) 

 Merry Christmas (Holiday) 25/12/2023(Mon) 

Cultural Goonj 30/12/2023(Sat) 

January 2024 

Even Semester Term 01/01/2024(Mon) to 09/04/2024(Tue) 

 New Year(Holiday) 01/01/2024(Mon) 

Sports  Annual Sports Meet (Aventura 2023-24) 1
st
 week of January 

IIC Workshop on Prototype/Process Design and Development. 1
st
 week of January 

IIC Session/ Workshop on Business Model Canvas (BMC) 1
st
 week of January 

 Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 14/01/2024(Sun) 

Social Cell NSS Residential Camp 2
nd

 week of January 2024 

ISTE & IIC Tantra Ustav- Day 1 19/01/2024(Fri) 

ISTE & IIC Tantra Ustav- Day 2 20/01/2024(Sat) 

 Republic Day (Flag Hoisting) 26/01/2024(Fri) 

IIC Session on “How to plan for Start-up and legal & Ethical Steps” 4
th

 week of January 

IIC Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs) and IP 

management for start up 
4

th
  week of January 

MSBTE Declaration of W-2023 exam Result 4
th

 week of January  2024 

February 2024 

Dept Analysis of Quality Objectives 1
st
 week of February 

Social Cell Blood Donation Camp 1
st
 week of February 

Admin Filling Examination form for Summer 2024 Exam 06/02/2024(Tue) to 19/02/2024(Mon) 

Exam FIRST Class Test (All Even Semester) 12/02/2024(Mon) to 14/02/2024(Wed) 

Cultural Traditional Day 16/02/2024(Fri) 

 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti (Holiday) 19/02/2024(Mon) 

IIC Session on Accelerators/Incubation - Opportunities for Students & 

Faculties - Early Stage Entrepreneurs 
3

rd
  Week of February 

IIC Organise Session on “Lean Start-up & Minimum Viable 

Product/Business”- Boot Camp (or) Mentoring Session 
3

rd
 Week of February 

Sports Zonal Tournaments 4
th

 week of February 

024(Tentatively) 

IIC National Science Day 28/02/2024 (Wed) 

March 2024 

IIC International Women’s Day 08/03/2024(Fri) 

IIC Session on Angel Investment/VC Funding Opportunity for Early 

Stage Entrepreneurs. 
2

nd
 week of March 

IIC Organising Innovation & Entrepreneurship Outreach Program in 

Schools/Community 
2

nd
 week of March 

ISTE Technofest  16/03/2024(Sat) 

Exam Second Class Test (All Even Semesters) 26/03/2024 (Tue) to  28/03/2024 (Thurs) 

ISO ISO Second Internal Audit (ISO9001:2015), 

Staff appraisal of current academic year (2023-24) (Dept) 

Last Week of March 2024 

Cultural Farewell 30/03/2024(Sat) 

April 2024 

Suwarna T. Institute feedback online from Third Year Students 1
st
 week of April 2024 

 Gudhi Padava/ Eid-al-Fitr(Holiday) 09/04/2024 

ISO Second MRM  2
nd

 week of April 

Exam MSBTE ESE PR Exams  10/04/2024 (Wed) to 19/04/2024 (Fri) 

Exam MSBTE ESE TH Exams  23/04/2024(Tue) to 16/05/2024 (Thurs) 

 Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 14/04/2024 (Sun) 

 Ram Navami (Holiday) 17/04/2024(wed) 

 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 21/04/2024(Sun) 

IIC World Creativity and Innovation Day  21/04/2024(Sun) 

IIC World Earth Day  22/04/2024(Mon) 

IIC World Intellectual Property Day  26/04/2024(Fri) 

  ISO External Surveillance Audit Last week of April 

May 2024 

 Maharashtra Day (Holiday) 01/05/2024 (Wed) 

Dept Industrial training for AICTE approved Diploma in Engineering I- 

Scheme students after the end of 4
th

 semester examinations 

20/05/2024 (Mon) to 

29/06/2024 (Wed) 

IIC National Technology Day  11/05/2024(Sat) 

June 2024 

 Eid al-Adha(Holiday) 16/06/2024(Sun) 

MSBTE Declaration of S-2023 exam Result Third week of June 24(Tentatively) 



TP/FRM/IP-02/01/REVA  

Academic Calendar Committee 

 

 

Mrs. Pratibha Lotlikar                  Dr. Mily Jashank                            DR. S. M. Ganechari 

 F.Y.I/C                               Senior Lecturer                               Principal 


